
Organisation Name Amount Requested Amount Approved Declined/Partially Reason Org TLA Interest

Eastbourne Rugby Football Club Inc $9,792.00 $6,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Lower Hutt NIL

Wellington Hockey Association Inc $10,350.00 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Life Education Trust Canterbury $8,500.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Mornington Bowling Club $34,500.00 $30,000.00 APPROVED Approved Dunedin NIL

Canterbury Basketball Association Inc $9,200.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Carlton Redcliffs Hockey Club $3,396.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Te Aroha Rugby League Club $3,200.00 DECLINED NFA Lower Hutt NIL

Hornby Hockey Club Inc $8,256.00 $4,935.65 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Westland High School $5,000.00 DECLINED NFA Westland NIL

Jasmine Arts and Culture Charitable Trust $9,613.32 $9,333.33 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Auckland NIL

Marlborough Table Tennis Association $5,125.00 DECLINED NFA Marlborough NIL

Westburn School $4,078.30 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Epic Sports Charitable Trust $9,500.00 DECLINED OTH Christchurch NIL

Rangiora Promotions Association $5,478.60 DECLINED NFA Waimakariri NIL

Special Olympics Otago $5,000.00 $5,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Dunedin NIL

Woolston Brass $4,519.50 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Hornby Cricket Club $20,125.00 $10,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

North Canterbury Netball Centre Inc $10,511.00 DECLINED NFA Waimakariri NIL

Naenae Collegians United Netball Club $6,500.00 DECLINED NFA Lower Hutt NIL

Tararua Sports Club - Upper Hutt City Football $9,750.00 $9,750.00 APPROVED Approved Upper Hutt NIL

Nelson Suburbs Football Club Inc $13,980.10 $13,750.00 APPROVED Approved Nelson NIL

Woolston Foundry United $5,539.40 $5,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

SPAN Charitable Trust - Skillwise $3,450.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Pegasus Dragons Incorporated $3,999.60 DECLINED NFA Waimakariri NIL

The Dunedin Community House Inc $10,350.00 $9,000.00 APPROVED Approved Dunedin NIL

Scout Association of NZ - Christchurch Gang Show $3,000.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Christchurch Squash Rackets Club $7,857.03 $5,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Sport Otago $5,163.50 DECLINED RET Dunedin NIL

Central Soccer Club $7,294.77 DECLINED RET Marlborough NIL

Wellington Touch Association $2,395.00 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Newlands Softball Club $1,150.20 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Southbrook Netball Club $1,900.00 DECLINED NFA Waimakariri NIL

Diving Otakou $2,990.43 DECLINED NFA Dunedin NIL

Eastside Canterbury Masters - Sport and Culture Club $5,691.25 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Sara Cohen School $10,000.00 $3,695.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Dunedin NIL

North Wellington Football Club $12,075.00 $10,500.00 APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Sport Education Community and Cultural Foundation $20,432.85 $20,432.85 APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Kiwi Golf Development Foundation $12,960.00 $10,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Nelson Surf Life Saving Club Inc $1,108.24 DECLINED NFA Nelson NIL

Taylors Mistake Surf Life Saving Club $11,500.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

West Coast Rugby Football Union $13,970.90 $11,018.18 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Grey NIL

Horowhenua Indoor Bowls Centre Inc $805.00 DECLINED NFA Horowhenua NIL

Burnside Squash Club Inc $12,391.25 $10,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Lyall Bay Surf Life Saving Club $12,123.37 $6,250.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Radio Lollipop NZ Ltd $622.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Manawatu Rugby Union Inc $13,225.00 DECLINED NFA Palmerston North NIL

Hutt Cricket Academy Inc $2,874.00 DECLINED NFA Lower Hutt NIL

Stoke Toy Library Incorporated $1,046.89 DECLINED NFA Nelson NIL

Netball Wellington Centre $34,500.00 $20,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Richmond Keas Softball Club $3,450.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Wellington College Old Boys and Vic Uni RFC $22,137.50 $12,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Basketball Hawkes Bay $4,000.00 DECLINED NFA Napier NIL

Marton Jockey Club $3,600.00 DECLINED NFA Manawatu NIL

Wellington Dragon Boat Charitable Trust $21,960.00 DECLINED IAP Wellington NIL

Royal Humane Society Of NZ Inc $5,750.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Ashburton Highland and National Dancing Association $8,985.00 $6,109.80 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Ashburton NIL

Dunedin Lawn Bowls Stadium Inc $17,024.60 $14,804.00 APPROVED Approved Dunedin NIL

Canterbury Regional Basketball Foundation $29,241.45 $25,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Central Rugby Football Club $8,222.50 $5,630.44 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Marlborough NIL

Wellington United Association Football Club $21,250.00 $13,076.93 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Te Awa Haku Outrigger Canoe Club Inc $1,840.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Wellington Rugby League $8,260.20 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Christchurch Competitions Society $9,945.25 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Shirley Boys High School $1,972.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Naenae Youth Charitable Trust $4,616.00 DECLINED NFA Lower Hutt NIL

Cannons Creek Youth Charitable Trust $3,307.69 DECLINED NFA Porirua NIL

50s Up Brass Band Incorporated $9,812.41 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Waterloo School $8,607.75 DECLINED NFA Lower Hutt NIL

Key - NFA - No funds available. IAP - Incomplete Application and/or insufficient supporting 

documentation. OTH - Other Reason, Project sufficiently funded elsewhere, outside of Air Rescue 

Communities, Trustees Discretion, Withdrawn. RET - Retrospective or Partially Retrospective 

Application. AUD - Previous Grant Audit/Accountabilty outstanding or incomplete. NAP - Not an 

Authorised Purpose or Outside of DIA Guidlines. TDP - Trustee Discretion to Partially Fund.

Air Rescue Services Limited

All Applications

1st April 2021 to 30th June 2021



Ferrymead Bays Football $14,000.00 $10,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Swimming Nelson Marlborough $12,460.26 DECLINED NFA Nelson NIL

Nelson Asthma Society Inc $3,061.30 DECLINED NFA Nelson NIL

NZ Council of Victim Support Groups $5,046.15 DECLINED NFA National NIL

Air Training Corps Rangiora Branch $20,000.00 $20,000.00 APPROVED Approved Waimakariri NIL

Wellington Rugby Football Union Inc $23,000.00 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Miramar Rangers Association Football Club Inc $22,105.70 $15,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Don Greig Racing Stables $3,179.20 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

North City Cricket Club Inc $27,140.00 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Hawkes Bay Basketball Foundation Inc $10,500.00 DECLINED NFA Napier NIL

Okuku Pony Club $1,382.88 DECLINED NFA Waimakariri NIL

Canterbury Squash Inc $1,976.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Canterbury West Coast Air Rescue Trust $347,875.00 $180,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP South Island

NPC members Duns & 

Bragg are officers of the 

recipient

New Zealand Flying Doctor Trust $322,000.00 $220,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP National
NPC member Bragg is an 

officer of the recipient

Lower Hutt City AFC $24,288.90 $15,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Lower Hutt NIL

Wellington Irish Dance Trust Board $3,555.80 $1,896.94 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Canterbury West Coast Air Rescue Trust $74,175.40 DECLINED NFA South Island

NPC members Duns & 

Bragg are officers of the 

recipient

Leithfield Community Centre Inc $15,000.00 DECLINED NFA Hurunui NIL

Nelson Marlborough Rescue Helicopter Trust Inc $381,094.72 DECLINED NFA Nelson NIL

Childrens Autism Foundation $11,270.00 DECLINED IAP National NIL

Te Pa o Rakaihautu $600.00 DECLINED OTH Christchurch NIL

Kidzstuff Theatre for Children Inc $2,438.63 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Canterbury West Coast Air Rescue Trust $347,875.00 DECLINED NFA South Island

NPC members Duns & 

Bragg are officers of the 

recipient

New Zealand Flying Doctor Trust $322,000.00 $280,000.00 APPROVED Approved National
NPC member Bragg is an 

officer of the recipient

Royal New Zealand Foundation of the Blind $11,500.00 DECLINED NFA Auckland NIL

Scottish Society of NZ Pipe Band $1,526.16 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Athletic College Old Boys Cricket Club $10,424.75 DECLINED NFA Nelson NIL

New Zealand Marist Rugby Football Federation Inc $30,000.00 $10,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Hastings NIL

Central Hawkes Bay Motorcycle Club Inc $7,000.00 DECLINED NFA Central Hawkes Bay NIL

Kiwi Golf Development Foundation $20,700.00 $15,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

University Mount Wellington - Bohemian AFC $21,850.00 $18,830.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Auckland NIL

Tawa Swimming Club $9,503.08 $8,263.55 APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Redcliffs Mount Pleasant Bowling Club $30,990.00 $26,948.00 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Westland United Football Club Inc $13,809.50 $12,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Westland NIL

Shandon Golf Club $28,750.00 $20,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Lower Hutt NIL

Rangi Ruru Girls School $29,911.50 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

City Park Community Patrol $11,494.94 DECLINED NAP Christchurch NIL

Basketball Otago Inc $23,000.00 $10,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Dunedin NIL

Blenheim Bowling Club $50,958.28 DECLINED NFA Marlborough NIL

Sumner Bowling Club $15,093.75 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Graeme Dingle Foundation Canterbury $10,000.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

North Beach Tennis Club $4,212.57 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Surf Life Saving NZ - Southern Region $26,910.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Hutt Cricket Academy Inc $2,874.00 DECLINED AUD Lower Hutt NIL

Surf Life Saving Northern Region $3,329.83 DECLINED NFA Auckland NIL

WORD Christchurch $3,450.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Amberley Rugby Football Club $7,495.00 DECLINED NFA Hurunui NIL

Papatoetoe Cricket Club Inc $2,987.71 DECLINED NFA Auckland NIL

Saints Basketball Limited $40,000.00 DECLINED RET Wellington NIL

Waitikiri Golf Club Inc $4,513.75 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

St Kilda Brass Band $4,600.00 $4,000.00 APPROVED Approved Dunedin NIL

Canterbury Veterans Cricket Club Inc $4,600.00 $2,070.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Jasmine Arts and Culture Charitable Trust $9,613.32 $9,333.33 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Auckland NIL

Pioneer Basketball Club $400.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Wainuiomata Golf Club Inc $28,750.00 $17,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Tai Tapu Golf Club Inc $30,820.00 DECLINED NFA Selwyn NIL

Judgeford Golf Club Incorporated $24,840.00 DECLINED NFA Porirua NIL

Scout Association of NZ $10,000.00 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Kotuku Kids Charity Limited $25,300.00 $20,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Auckland NIL

Counties Manukau Sports Foundation $7,245.00 $6,300.00 APPROVED Approved Auckland NIL

Tawa Rugby Football Club Inc $15,000.00 $8,562.92 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Mid Canterbury Hockey Inc $7,475.00 DECLINED NFA Ashburton NIL

Westland High School $5,157.48 $867.38 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Westland NIL

Jasmine Arts and Culture Charitable Trust $9,297.00 $8,084.34 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Auckland NIL

Top Dog Theatre $5,000.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Papatoetoe Adolescent Christian Trust $2,184.41 DECLINED NFA Auckland NIL

Hornby Rugby Football Club Inc $6,900.00 $4,132.63 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Sport Education Community and Cultural Foundation $20,552.11 $20,552.11 APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Wainuiomata AFC Incorporated $9,000.00 $9,000.00 APPROVED Approved Lower Hutt NIL

Eclipse Under 12s Marching Team $3,864.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Canterbury Basketball Association Inc $9,200.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Team Wellington Soccer Incorporated $17,615.44 $15,769.28 APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Rotary Rivers Pathways Trust $17,250.00 DECLINED NFA Central Hawkes Bay NIL

Cultivate Christchurch Limited $5,000.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL



Poneke Football Club $13,800.00 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Special Olympics Canterbury $29,515.70 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Kaiti School $15,000.00 DECLINED NFA Gisbourne NIL

Burnham Rugby League - Burnham Camp Sports $7,828.05 DECLINED NFA Selwyn NIL

Manawatu Rugby Union Inc $13,225.00 DECLINED NFA Palmerston North NIL

Lower Hutt City AFC $21,933.37 $10,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Lower Hutt NIL

Onga Onga Golf Club $11,500.00 DECLINED NFA Central Hawkes Bay NIL

SVC Incorporated - Volleyball $42,767.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Christchurch Football Squash Club Inc $5,485.15 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

New Zealand Toy Heritage Trust $5,750.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Gymnastics Nelson Inc $2,150.00 DECLINED NFA Nelson NIL

Palmerston North End AFC $8,050.00 DECLINED NFA Palmerston North NIL

Newlands Intermediate School $9,775.00 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Tennis Otago Incorporated $9,000.00 DECLINED NFA Dunedin NIL

Craigieburn Valley Ski Club Inc $3,096.44 DECLINED NFA Selwyn NIL

Shirley Rugby Football Club $22,816.72 $10,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Tawa Bowling Club $2,566.80 $2,166.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Race Inc $3,574.62 $3,197.06 APPROVED Approved Palmerston North NIL

Nelson Netball Centre $7,500.00 DECLINED NFA Nelson NIL

Ferrymead Bays Football $13,000.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Marist Rugby Football Club Nelson $3,450.00 DECLINED NFA Nelson NIL

Mandeville Sports Club Incorporated $8,050.00 DECLINED NFA Waimakariri NIL

Cricket Wellington $44,430.00 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Oaklands School Board of Trustees $9,044.75 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Cashmere High School $50,784.00 $10,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Wellington Rugby Football Union Inc $23,000.00 DECLINED IAP Wellington NIL

AquaGym Swim Club Incorporated $7,309.40 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Waimate Gymnastics Club Incorporated $952.20 DECLINED NAP Timaru NIL

Eclipse Intro Marching Team $600.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Ratec Motorsport Inc $990.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Mainland Football $11,500.00 DECLINED AUD Christchurch NIL

Soccer Nelson Inc $7,500.00 $7,500.00 APPROVED Approved Nelson NIL

Nelson Mountain Bike Club $13,800.00 $12,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Nelson NIL

North Avon BMX Club $57,500.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

West Coast Rugby Football Union $15,712.46 $13,663.00 APPROVED Approved Grey NIL

GOYANZ INC. Wellington Olympic AFC $35,087.50 $12,100.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Canterbury Regional Basketball Foundation $20,829.00 $14,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Netball Wellington Centre $28,750.00 $20,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Proactive Drive $20,000.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Upper Hutt Rams Rugby Football Club Inc $17,789.50 DECLINED NFA Upper Hutt NIL

Nelson Suburbs Football Club Inc $10,637.50 $7,510.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Nelson NIL

Newlands Softball Club $5,701.20 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Graeme Dingle Foundation Marlborough $1,614.00 DECLINED NFA Marlborough NIL

Ashburton Aviation Museum Society $14,375.00 $12,500.00 APPROVED Approved Ashburton NIL

Christchurch Squash Rackets Club $2,160.00 $1,878.26 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

The Paddlateers $2,699.70 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Wellington Diving Club $7,290.00 $7,290.00 APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Nelson Marlborough Rescue Helicopter Trust Inc $381,094.72 DECLINED NFA Nelson NIL

Wellington College Old Boys and Vic Uni RFC $15,237.50 $5,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Tai Tapu Bowling Club $14,862.99 DECLINED NFA Selwyn NIL

Equestrian Sports New Zealand Inc $63,599.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

The Court Theatre Trust $23,000.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

North Wellington Football Club $11,170.00 $9,035.51 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

North City Cricket Club Inc $30,000.00 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Canterbury West Coast Air Rescue Trust $537,625.00 $467,500.00 APPROVED Approved South Island

NPC members Duns & 

Bragg are officers of the 

recipient

New Zealand Flying Doctor Trust $322,000.00 $280,000.00 APPROVED Approved National
NPC member Bragg is an 

officer of the recipient


